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Prints and Drawings (cont’d.)—

Albrecht Durer

Other
Newfoundland
Prince Edward Island 2,970.13

2,800,000

100,000

187,920184,8003,120.003,120.00

$ 17,627,942$ 14,497,400$3,130,542.08$ 230,542.08

Vote 40—Payments to November 30, 1966.
Vote 45—Payments to October 31, 1966.

2,608,600 
2,664,800 
1,194,100 
1,353,300 
1,418,800
1,152,700 
1,496,700 
1,158,200

Artist
Odilon Redon
P. L. Debucourt
P. L. Debucourt

Odilon Redon
Gerald Humen

Jack Bush 
Helen Piddington 
Wim Blom 
Paul Fournier 
Don Jean Louis 
Jan Menses 
George Tiessen 
Esther Warkov

Morris Danylewich
Audré Dufour 
Michel Fortier 
Richard Lacroix

(Memorial Bldg & 
Charlottetown 
Celebrations) 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta
British Columbia 
N. W. Territories 
Yukon

15,039.04 
12,070.93 
53,918.37 
35,916.26 
19,615.55 
34,548.01 
21,418.23 
24,038.41

Stanley Lewis 
Roland Pichet 
Jack Pollock

Robert Savoie 
Gordon Smith 
Serge Tousignant 
Serge Tousignant

Archaic Memory 
Terre de Glace 
Remembered Image

No. 82
Fête Foraine
Stripe of Blue
Mono 
Sin Medio

2,623,639 
2,676,871 
1,248,018 
1,389,216 
1,438,416
1,187,248 
1,518,118 
1,182,239

Total 
1,273,287 
2,902,970

TOTAL
Note:

15,039.04 
12,070.93 
53,918.37 
35,916.26 
19,615.55 
34,548.01 
21,418.23 
24,038.41

Fed./Prov.
Youth

Program
7,887.15

Total
7,887.15 

2,902,970.13

5. Question.
In connection with the Centennial Com­

mission, items 35, 40 and 45 specify the 
amounts that are to be paid to each of the 
provinces. Could this be broken down to 
show the amount that each province will 
receive?

Answer.
The following table shows the cumulative 

totals to October 20, 1966 and November 30, 
1966.

The figures cover direct payments only; 
up to $200,000 will also be paid in total to the 
provinces by way of reimbursement. No 
breakdown of this amount is available at 
this time.

Vote 45 
Per Capita & 

Memorial 
Buildings 

1,265,400

Centennial Commission

Cumulative Payments to the Provinces 

Vote 40

Title
Parsifal
Le Noce au Château
Le Menuet de la 

Mariée
Coat of Arms with 

Skull
Christ
Tree and Twisted 

Trunk
5 colour prints 
Dronningen
Landscape
Oedipus 2
Landscape, Marienbad 
Study for Kaddish Set 
Cleavage
Portrait of M. J.

Warkov
Marriage No. 1 
Epreuve d’artiste 
Traction à vent 
Variante III

$ 2,900,000

January 31, 1967


