Prints and Drawings	(cont'd.)—			
Artist	Title			
Odilon Redon	Parsifal			
P. L. Debucourt	Le Noce au Château			
P. L. Debucourt	Le Menuet de la Mariée			
Albrecht Durer	Coat of Arms with Skull			
Odilon Redon	Christ			
Gerald Humen	Tree and Twisted Trunk			
Jack Bush	5 colour prints			
Helen Piddington	Dronningen			
Wim Blom	Landscape			
Paul Fournier	Oedipus 2			
Don Jean Louis	Landscape, Marienbad			
Jan Menses	Study for Kaddish Set			
George Tiessen	Cleavage			
Esther Warkov	Portrait of M. J. Warkov			
Morris Danylewich	Marriage No. 1			
Audré Dufour	Epreuve d'artiste			
Michel Fortier	Traction à vent			
Richard Lacroix	Variante III			

Archaic Memory Terre de Glace			
Remembered Image No. 82			
Fête Foraine			
Stripe of Blue			
Mono			
Sin Medio			

5. Question.

In connection with the Centennial Commission, items 35, 40 and 45 specify the amounts that are to be paid to each of the provinces. Could this be broken down to show the amount that each province will receive?

Answer.

The following table shows the cumulative totals to October 20, 1966 and November 30, 1966.

The figures cover direct payments only; up to \$200,000 will also be paid in total to the provinces by way of reimbursement. No breakdown of this amount is available at this time.

Centennial Commission

Cumulative Payments to the Provinces

	Vote 40		Vote 45		
	Fed./Prov. Youth			Per Capita & Memorial	
	Program	Other	Total	Buildings	Total
Newfoundland	7,887.15		7,887.15	1,265,400	1,273,287
Prince Edward Is			2,902,970.13	<u> </u>	2,902,970
(Memorial Bldg &		2,800,000			
Charlottetown		,			
Celebrations)		100,000			
Nova Scotia	15,039.04		15,039.04	2,608,600	2,623,639
New Brunswick	12,070.93		12,070.93	2,664,800	2,676,871
Quebec	53,918.37		53,918.37	1,194,100	1,248,018
Ontario	35,916.26		35,916.26	1,353,300	1,389,216
Manitoba	19,615.55		19,615.55	1,418,800	1,438,416
Saskatchewan	34,548.01		34,548.01	1,152,700	1,187,248
Alberta	21,418.23		21,418.23	1,496,700	1,518,118
British Columbia	24,038.41		24,038.41	1,158,200	1,182,239
N. W. Territories	_		_		-
Yukon	3,120.00		3,120.00	184,800	187,920
TOTAL Note:	\$ 230,542.08	\$ 2,900,000	\$3,130,542.08	\$ 14,497,400	\$ 17,627,942

Vote 40-Payments to November 30, 1966. Vote 45—Payments to October 31, 1966.